# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM361201 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent		11/03/2015	national banking association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ame: Xerium Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	8537 Six Forks Road	
Internal Address:	suite 300	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27615	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2896000	XERIUM
Registration Number:	3104609	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4044205527 Phone: Email: rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal - PHRD

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5285-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbi Accord
SIGNATURE:	/ban/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Xerium Technologies)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005660 FRAME: 0959

900343230

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Xerium Technologies)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Xerium Technologies)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005660 FRAME: 0960

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

November 3, 2015

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent, a national banking association ("Lender"), having an address at 249 Fifth Avenue, One PNC Plaza, Pittsburg, Pennsylvania 15222, does hereby release, relinquish, terminate and cancel any and all liens and security interests granted to Lender, by Grantor (as defined below), in and to the trademark applications and trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), arising under that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States and Canadian Trademarks dated May 17, 2013, by and between XERIUM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") having an address at 8537 Six Forks Road, Suite 300, Raleigh, North Carolina 27615, and Lender (the "Trademark Agreement"), recorded May 17, 2013, at Reel 5030, Frame 0713, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including, without limitation, all liens and security interests in all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example only, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto and all re-issues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Grantor to Lender pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement described above, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Lender. If and to the extent Lender has acquired any right, title or interest in and to any of the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, Lender hereby reassigns and transfers such right, title and interest to Grantor, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Lender.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on the following page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005660 FRAME: 0961 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender hereto has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

PNC BANK NATUINAL ASSOCIATION

By: \ WWA\_JAWWA

Title: Victor Alarcov

St. Vice President

# Schedule A

# Trademarks

Country	Trademork	State	App. Na	App. Date	Net Vo.	Day Date
03	XXXXX	Perpositional Sections 44(D)	78884073	3/21/00	2806000	10 19 34
CS	Design Only	Xegitteret	72307746	1/28/93	310-9000	Ø/13/08

## Foreign Trademarks

Sections	Country	l ( NA 10 11 X	373605	App. No.	App Date	Reg No.	Seg Date
	Causda	SWIRL DESKOY	Registered	118133700	\$/3 <i>\$</i> /93	INIA669597	W10/05
	Cmair	XXXXX	Registered	207374400	3/5/30	TM&A491185	2/30/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 005660 FRAME: 0963

**RECORDED: 11/04/2015**